—_

© © N o A W N

W oW NN NN NN NN NN 2 s s s a
= o L o N oA WD =2 o LV e NV WD = O

Position

Principal Middle School
Asst Principal Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Resource Specialist
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Special Ed (Sh)
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Resource Specialist
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Asst Principal Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Resource Specialist
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Non-Categorical
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School

Teacher Resource Specialist

Other Positions Held K-12 Education Entity

Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified

Department

Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School

Total Wages

$157,543
$131,822
$126,716
$124,161
$123,068
$116,423
$114,454
$111,707
$109,749
$109,689
$109,184
$109,184
$109,149
$108,398
$107,414
$107,142
$103,705
$102,871
$102,523
$102,300
$102,241
$101,607
$101,308
$100,695
$100,350

$98,870

$98,822

$98,763

$96,976

$96,787

$96,563



32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
30,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,
54,
55,
56.
57.
58,
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Special Ed (Sh)
Teacher Special Ed (Sh)
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Counselor

Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Teacher Middle School
Academic Advisor

MS Library Media Technician
Teacher Middle School
Licensed Vocational Nurse

School Secretary Il

Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified

Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School

$96,493
$95,949
$95,270
$94,567
$94,407
$93,595
$91,418
$90,387
$87,111
$85,834
$82,137
$79,823
$78,630
$76,904
$72,874
$70,583
$68,748
$66,440
$63,504
$62,916
$62,502
$60,417
$60,087
$59,950
$59,694
$59,319
$58,345
$49,673
$49,201
$47,734
$46,528
$44,467



64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.

MS Office Mgr

School Secretary |

Inde Faci-Special Ed
Inde Faci -Special Ed
Inde Faci -Special Ed
Teacher Middle School
Inde Faci-Special Ed
Inde Faci-Special Ed
Inde Faci-Special Ed
Academic Advisor

Inde Faci -Special Ed
Inde Faci-Special Ed
Inde Faci -Special Ed
Inde Faci-Special Ed
School Clerk Il

Inde Faci -Special Ed
Inde Faci-Special Ed
Inst Asst-Special Ed
Inde Faci -Special Ed
Inde Faci -Special Ed
Inde Faci -Special Ed
Teacher Special Ed (Sh)
Inde Faci -Special Ed
Inde Faci-Special Ed
Inde Faci-Special Ed
MS Campus Supervisor
Inde Faci -Special Ed
MS Campus Supervisor
Inst Asst-Special Ed
MS Campus Supervisor
MS Campus Supervisor

Inst Asst-Special Ed

Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified

Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School

$42,710
$40,401
$37,554
$35,431
$32,855
$30,994
$30,702
$29,530
$29,488
$27,420
$27,061
$24,947
$24,750
$24,702
$24,672
$21,862
$21,752
$21,317
$20,660
$20,306
$19,569
$19,434
$18,997
$18,368
$18,332
$17,855
$17,427
$16,939
$15,877
$15,200
$15,053
$14,963



96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Inst Asst-Special Ed
Inst Asst-Special Ed
Inde Faci -Special Ed
MS Campus Supervisor

Inst Asst-Special Ed

Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified
Capistrano Unified

Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School
Fred Newhart Middle School

$14,725
$14,546
$14,080
$12,829
$12,808



