	Position	Other Positions Held	K-12 Education Entity	Department	Total Wages
1.	Principal Middle School		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$157,543
2.	Asst Principal Middle School		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$131,822
3.	Teacher Middle School		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$126,716
4.	Teacher Middle School		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$124,161
5.	Teacher Middle School		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$123,068
6.	Teacher Resource Specialist		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$116,423
7.	Teacher Middle School		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$114,454
8.	Teacher Special Ed (Sh)		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$111,707
9.	Teacher Middle School		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$109,749
10.	Teacher Resource Specialist		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$109,689
11.	Teacher Middle School		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$109,184
12.	Teacher Middle School		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$109,184
13.	Teacher Middle School		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$109,149
14.	Teacher Middle School		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$108,398
15.	Teacher Middle School		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$107,414
16.	Asst Principal Middle School		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$107,142
17.	Teacher Middle School		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$103,705
18.	Teacher Middle School		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$102,871
19.	Teacher Middle School		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$102,523
20.	Teacher Middle School		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$102,300
21.	Teacher Middle School		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$102,241
22.	Teacher Middle School		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$101,607
23.	Teacher Middle School		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$101,308
24.	Teacher Resource Specialist		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$100,695
25.	Teacher Middle School		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$100,350
26.	Teacher Non-Categorical		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$98,870
27.	Teacher Middle School		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$98,822
28.	Teacher Middle School		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$98,763
29.	Teacher Middle School		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$96,976
30.	Teacher Middle School		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$96,787
31.	Teacher Resource Specialist		Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$96,563

32.	Teacher Middle School	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$96,493
33.	Teacher Middle School	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$95,949
34.	Teacher Middle School	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$95,270
35.	Teacher Middle School	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$94,567
36.	Teacher Middle School	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$94,407
37.	Teacher Middle School	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$93,595
38.	Teacher Middle School	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$91,418
39.	Teacher Special Ed (Sh)	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$90,387
40.	Teacher Special Ed (Sh)	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$87,111
41.	Teacher Middle School	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$85,834
42.	Teacher Middle School	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$82,137
43.	Teacher Middle School	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$79,823
44.	Teacher Middle School	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$78,630
45.	Teacher Middle School	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$76,904
46.	Teacher Middle School	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$72,874
47.	Teacher Middle School	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$70,583
48.	Counselor	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$68,748
49.	Teacher Middle School	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$66,440
50.	Teacher Middle School	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$63,504
51.	Teacher Middle School	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$62,916
52.	Teacher Middle School	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$62,502
53.	Teacher Middle School	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$60,417
54.	Teacher Middle School	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$60,087
55.	Teacher Middle School	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$59,950
56.	Teacher Middle School	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$59,694
57.	Teacher Middle School	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$59,319
58.	Teacher Middle School	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$58,345
59.	Academic Advisor	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$49,673
60.	MS Library Media Technician	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$49,201
61.	Teacher Middle School	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$47,734
62.	Licensed Vocational Nurse	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$46,528
63.	School Secretary II	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$44,467

64.	MS Office Mgr	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$42,710
65.	School Secretary I	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$40,401
66.	Inde Faci-Special Ed	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$37,554
67.	Inde Faci -Special Ed	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$35,431
68.	Inde Faci -Special Ed	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$32,855
69.	Teacher Middle School	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$30,994
70.	Inde Faci-Special Ed	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$30,702
71.	Inde Faci-Special Ed	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$29,530
72.	Inde Faci-Special Ed	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$29,488
73.	Academic Advisor	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$27,420
74.	Inde Faci -Special Ed	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$27,061
75.	Inde Faci-Special Ed	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$24,947
76.	Inde Faci -Special Ed	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$24,750
77.	Inde Faci-Special Ed	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$24,702
78.	School Clerk II	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$24,672
79.	Inde Faci -Special Ed	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$21,862
80.	Inde Faci-Special Ed	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$21,752
81.	Inst Asst-Special Ed	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$21,317
82.	Inde Faci -Special Ed	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$20,660
83.	Inde Faci -Special Ed	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$20,306
84.	Inde Faci -Special Ed	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$19,569
85.	Teacher Special Ed (Sh)	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$19,434
86.	Inde Faci -Special Ed	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$18,997
87.	Inde Faci-Special Ed	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$18,368
88.	Inde Faci-Special Ed	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$18,332
89.	MS Campus Supervisor	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$17,855
90.	Inde Faci -Special Ed	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$17,427
91.	MS Campus Supervisor	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$16,939
92.	Inst Asst-Special Ed	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$15,877
93.	MS Campus Supervisor	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$15,200
94.	MS Campus Supervisor	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$15,053
95.	Inst Asst-Special Ed	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$14,963

96.	Inst Asst-Special Ed	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$14,725
97.	Inst Asst-Special Ed	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$14,546
98.	Inde Faci -Special Ed	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$14,080
99.	MS Campus Supervisor	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$12,829
100.	Inst Asst-Special Ed	Capistrano Unified	Fred Newhart Middle School	\$12,808